

Gary Hanson, Chairperson Chris Nelson, Vice Chairperson Kristie Fiegen, Commissioner



PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 500 East Capitol Avenue Pierre, South Dakota 57501-5070 www.puc.sd.gov Capitol Office (605) 773-3201 1-866-757-6031 fax

Grain Warehouse (605) 773-5280 (605) 773-3225 fax

Consumer Hotline 1-800-332-1782

TC14-026

- 1-1) Provide verification that Northeast Nebraska received its ETC certification from Nebraska for 2013.
- 1-2) How many customers does Northeast Nebraska have in South Dakota? Which cities are they located in or near?
- 1-3) Please describe how the company responds to any customer requests to offer broadband services.
- 1-4) What broadband services does Northeast Nebraska offer to its South Dakota customers? Does the company have any plans to expand or upgrade its broadband facilities in South Dakota? Does the company believe these services will meet the requirements of the FCC? Please explain.
- 1-5) If the waivers are granted would Northeast Nebraska be willing to submit verification from the Nebraska Public Service Commission as soon as a decision is made on certification of Northeast Nebraska in the state of Nebraska?